Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd.

1808, Heng Lu E Times Building, No. 159, North Pingji Road, Hehua Community, Pinghu Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer

Subject: Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rules

Reference: FCC ID: 2AWNK-VB420

Date: 2021-6-28

To The Commission:

This change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: **2AWNK-VB420** as established in 47CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by **Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd.** will establish a new FCC ID under **Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd.** Grantee code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to **Shenzhen Golden Vision Technology Development Co.,Ltd** will remain in effect.

An authorization letter by **Shenzhen Golden Vision Technology Development Co.,Ltd** attached. Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: 2APD7-XYTAR9820F12
- 2. The original grant date is 08/01/2019
- 3. The equipment is identical to the original equipment.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

FCC ID label and label location External photographs Letter of Change FCC ID Authorization Letter for FCC ID User Manual Product Equality Declaration

Sincerely,

Client's name / title : Jack Wang/Manager

Company: Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co., Ltd.

address: 1808, Heng Lu E Times Building, No. 159, North Pingji Road, Hehua Community, Pinghu

Email: 375639583@gq.com